The Principal, Lord Krishna Educational Socie, Sultanpur Lodhi, Distt Kapurthala.

No. 135

Dated: 19/12/23

Ì

Subject:

Building Safety certificate for the year 2023-24.

- 5. This Office Varun Chabra Junior Engineer have visited the above mentioned school on dated. 44-8-23 and have visually inspected it and find it fit for normal use a school building.
- In case any addition alteration of expansion and modification to be carried to this building same may be carried out under the supervision of technically qualified Engineer and this certification may again be obtained after the completion from the undersigned.
- 7. In case the building is affected by floods or if there is settlement of walls, foundation or sagging of roofs, inspection of the undersigned be arranged to check stability and safety of the building.
- 8. This building is found visually safe, hence it can be safely occupied for the normal use up to 31-03-2024.

Sub Divisional Engineer,
Constn. Sub Divn. Pwd B&R,
Sultanpur Lodhi.

Endst.No

Dated.

Copy to the Executive Engineer Constn. Divn. No.2 PWD B&R Kapurthala for information. The draft/Cheque Bearing No.717809 Dated. 04-08-2023 Amounting to Rs. 10,000/- deposited by Lord Krishna Educational Socie Sultanpur Lodhi is sent to you for further necessary action.

Principal
Lord Krishna International School
Dera Saidan, Sultanpur Lodhi (kpt.)
CBSE-Aff No-1630898

Manager Lord Krishna International School Dera Saidan Sultanpur Lodhi CBSE -Aff No- 1630898 Sub Divisional Engineer, Constn. Sub Divn. Pwd B&R, Sultanpur Lodhi.